U.S. F	ντο
11/810	691
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 06/06/2	2007 06-18-2007 :OMMERCE
RECORDATION FO	
PATENT	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e recor. 100411202
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Rajesh R. Hingoranee (05/01/2007), Richard Falcone (04/27/2007),	Name: Evercom Systems, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? X Yes No	Internal Address: Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	c/o Securus Technologies, Inc. 14651 Dallas Parkway, Suite 600
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Dallas
Government Interest Assignment	State: Texas
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 75254-7476
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
	- attached?
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
This application	
	11 810691
Additional numbers attached	d? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and 1 patents involved:
Name: Jody C. Bishop	
FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 63134/P028CP1/10507531	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 2800	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Dallas	8. Payment Information
State: TX Zip: 75201-2784	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (214) 855-8007	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (214) 855-8200	b. Deposit Account Number 06-2380
Email Address: jbishop@fulbright.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	······································
1 pls Mar	June 6, 2007
Signature	
Jody C. Bishop - 44,034	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

06/15/2007 MJAMA1 00000026 062380 11810691 01 FC:8021 (40.00 DA

25784593.1

70.7.7

PATENT REEL: 019452 FRAME: 0500

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (PTO-1595) (supplemental sheet)			
Additional Conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date(s) (1. Continued):			
Michelle L. Polozola (04/30/2007) Luke Keiser (04/27/2007) Marc Hite (04/27/2007), Lee R. Johnson (06/06/2007) and Randy Hoffman by LeAnn Estes Hoffman, Executrix (06/04/2007)			
Additional Assignee	es (2. Continued	l):	
Assignee Name:			· · .
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name:		·	
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Additional Applications and/or Patents (4. Continued):			
Additional Patent Application 4A. Continued:	Numbers	Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			

### ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Rajesh R. Hingoranee; Richard Falcone; Randy Hoffman; Michelle L. Polozola; Luke Keiser; Marc Hite; and Lee R. Johnson (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at 6637 Macintosh Drive, Plano, Texas 75023; 5505 Addison Circle, Addison, Texas 75001; 4500 Pebble Brook Lane, Plano, Texas 75093; 531 Summit Drive, Richardson, Texas 75081; 2727 Marshall Drive, Frisco, Texas 75034; 4512 Huntwick Drive, Plano, Texas 75024; and 607 Naples Dr., Allen, Texas 75013, respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MANAGEMENT AND DISSEMINATION OF INFORMATION FROM A CONTROLLED ENVIRONMENT FACILITY, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Evercom Systems, Inc., a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware having its principal place of business at c/o Securus Technologies, Inc., 14651 Dallas Parkway, Suite 600, Dallas, Texas 75254-7476 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be

25765265.1

63134/P028CP1/10507531

PATENT REEL: 019452 FRAME: 0502

granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

25765265.1

2

63134/P028CP1/10507531

PATENT REEL: 019452 FRAME: 0503

## FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.

# All practitioners at Customer Number 000029053

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

63134/P028CP1/10507531

PATENT REEL: 019452 FRAME: 0504

Date: $05/01/2007$	Rajesh R. Hingorance
United States of America ) State of <u>TEXAL</u> )ss.; County of <u>TPR(RPMT</u> )	·
On this <u>St</u> day of <u>Rajesh R. Hingorance</u> described in and who executed the foregoing instr of the same.	

KAREN SUE DENNEY Notary Fublic, State of Texas My Commission Expires September 19, 2007

25765265.1

i

1

:

ł

1

PATENT REEL: 019452 FRAME: 0505

/huch **Richard Falcone** 

United States of America )	
State of $()   N(1) )$ ss.:	
County of Dallas	
On this <u>Q7th</u> day of <u>April</u>	2007, before me
personally came Richard Falcone	, to me known to be the individual
described in and who executed the foregoing ins of the same.	Amit And auto
Arny E Sudduth Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires: March 20, 2008	Notary Public

March 20, 2008

## 25765265.1

Date:

080

Michelle L. Polozola

United States of America ) State of TEVA ) ss.: County of the day of 2007, before me On this Michelle L. Polozola , to me known to be the individual personally came described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same. e Wend Notary Public DIANE WENDLING MY COMMISSION EXPIRES July 21, 2010

Date:

27 07

Luke Keiser

United States of America State of ) ss.: ZK County of

2.7th day of On this 2007 , before me , to me known to be the individual personally came Luke Keiser

described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary



4-17-07 Date:

United States of America ) State of /cyg )ss.: County of //25

27H , <u>7007</u>, before me , to me known to be the individual day of 2007 On this personally came Marc Hite

described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same. h



H. Caru Nota

Date: JAE 6 200-

Lee M Johnson

.

25765265.1

10

.

63134/P028CP1/10507531

PATENT REEL: 019452 FRAME: 0510

BY ADMINISTRATOR(TRIX), EXECUTOR(TRIX) OR LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE(S)				
In consideration of the payment by (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby a consideration,	Assignee to Assignor of the sum of One Dollar acknowledged, and for other good and valuable			
ASSIGNOR:	A. G.			
ASSIGNOR: By administrator(trix), executor(trix) or legal representative of inventor or person who owns the invention				
Randy Hoffman				
•	behalf above person(s) are signing			
4500 PEBBLE BROOK LA	Plano TX 75093			
Address of Lo	eAnn Estes Hoffman			
Caucasian				
Nationality of	LeAnn Estes Hoffman			
	to whom invention was previously assigned d in PTO, add the following)			
Recorded on	Reel			
	Frame			
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to				
ASSIGNEE:	Evercom Systems, Inc.			
	c/o Securus Technologies, Inc.			
14651 Dallas Parkway, Suite 600 Dallas, Texas 75254-7476				
and the successors, assigns and legal representation	tives of the ASSIGNEE			
(Assignment of InventionAdministrator(trix), Executor(trix) or Legal Representative(s) [16-3.1]page 1 of 3)				
(complete one of the following)				

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION **1**2

#### -57 110

Form 16-3.1

For:	🛛 U.S. and/or 🖄 Foreign Rights
For:	U.S. Application or
	U.S. Provisional Application
For:	U.S. Patent
For:	PCT Application
By:	Administrator(trix) X Executor(trix)
•	Legal Representative(s)

Practitioner's Docket No.: 63134/P028CP1/10507531

PATENT REEL: 019452 FRAME: 0511

Patent

(Rel. 7412/97 Pub. 605)	Form 16-3.1	16-12
the entire right, title and ir	nterest	
an undivided	percent (	%) interest
for the United States and its territorial	possessions	
(check the followin	ng box, if foreign rights are also to be a	ssigned)
and in all foreign countries	s, including all rights to claim priority	,
in and to any and all improvements wh "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FO		itled:
MANAGEMENT AND DISSEMI A CONTROLLED ENVIRONME	NATION OF INFORMATION FR	COM
Name of inventor(s) Rajesh R. Hingo Polozola, Luke Keiser, Marc Hite,		offman, Michelle L.
(check and co	omplete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g)	))
and which is found (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)		
<ul> <li>(c) U.S. provisional appliinvention</li> <li>Express mail label Mailed:</li> <li>To comply with 37 C signing below, hereby date and application mailed</li> </ul>	C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assi y authorize and request my attorney umber when they become known.	or the above-entitled ignment, I, an ASSIGNOR to insert below the filing
(f) $\bigcup$ U.S. patent no $\square$ A change of ac	on no. PCT/issued ddress to which correspondence is to tees is being sent separately.	
(also check (g), if for	eign application(s) is(are) also being a	assigned)
(g) 🛛 and any legal equivale priority	ent thereof in a foreign country, includ	ing the right to claim
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to b continuation, division, renewal, or su	e obtained for said invention by the ubstitute thereof, and as to letters	above application or any patent any reissue or re-

25776870.1

25776870.1

examination thereof.

Rel. 7412/97 Pub. 605)	Form 16-3.1	16-13
------------------------	-------------	-------

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided pro artiant fasts and documents mating to said invention and said I attac **Past** スクリー AME: 0512 D.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been

(Assignment of Invention-Administrator(trix), Executor(trix) or Legal Representative(s) [16-3.1]-page 2 of 3)

or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

(Rel. 741)	2/97 P	ub.	605)
------------	--------	-----	------

Form 16-3.1

16 -12

 $\boxtimes$  the entire right, title and interest

an undivided \_\_\_\_\_\_ percent ( %) interest

for the United States and its territorial possessions

(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)

and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: **"SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR** MANAGEMENT AND DISSEMINATION OF INFORMATION FROM A CONTROLLED ENVIRONMENT FACILITY"

Name of inventor(s) Rajesh R. Hingoranee, Richard Falcone, Randy Hoffman, Michelle L. Polozola, Luke Keiser, Marc Hite, Lee R. Johnson

(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))

and which is found (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)

- invention
  - Express mail label no.: Mailed:
  - To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
- (d) U.S. application no.
   /\_\_\_\_\_\_filed on\_\_\_\_\_\_

   (e) International application no. PCT/\_\_\_\_\_\_/\_\_\_filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_

   (f) U.S. patent no.

   (f) U.S. patent no. \_\_\_\_ issued

A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.

(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is(are) also being assigned)

(g) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

(Assignment of Invention-Administrator(trix), Executor(trix) or Legal Representative(s) [16-3.1]-page 2 of 3)

United States of Americ	ca	)			
State of TEX	45	) ss.:			
County of DAL	LAS				
On this 4th	day of	JUNE	,	2007	_, before me
personally came	LeAnn Es	stes Hoffman	, to me	known to be	e the individual
described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution					
of the same.		(	Dian	ie Ule	ullein
		]	Notary Pub		C

Notary Public



.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PROOF OF AUTHORITY to act on behalf of the deceased/incapacitated inventor is submitted herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_.

Date of signing

**WARNING:** The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

Signature

(Signature of administrator(trix), executor(trix), or legal representative(s))

Date:

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

X Notarization or legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention-Administrator(trix), Executor(trix) or Legal Representative(s) [16-3.1]-page 3 of 3)

25776870.1

PATENT REEL: 019452 FRAME: 0515

**RECORDED: 06/06/2007**